
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

( :: ( ' 

irH 

.t,1 

·----·;]JPARTS LIST 
·~{ i~B. 

' l 
I 
l 

r-, 

I 

I 
I 
I 

(8906) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

(E xplanation of Marks # 's and * 's at End of Part No. ) 

OP lease specif,·. in the foll owing manner, you r machine model, manufacturing 

number and embroider y space when you order us with the parts having**** 

at the end of the part 1o. : 

Ex.: TMEF - H612 (450 X 275 )S, No. 0 1234 

[ Model ] [ Emb. Space] [ Mfg. No. ] 

(>rlease spec if~· the numbe r of needl cs ·on your mach ine ' s head in your parts 

orde r by changing the marks # :j:j: :j:j: :j:j: into one of the 4-digit numbers below: 

Ex. : The part Number, EF0 12345 # # # # 
4-digit umbers Machine T ype 

0300 · ·· ·· ····· ·· 3-needle machine 

0400· ··· ········ 4-needle machin e 

0600 ······ · ·· ··· 6-need le ma chine 

0900 ···· · · ·· · ··· 9-needle machine 

Table of Contents 

I 
• TMM - HC ENERAL VIEW -··· ········ ··········· .. ···- MC - 1 

• TMM- HC ·ABLE ·············································· M C - 2 

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

l 

TMM -HC ~i', AIN SHAFT DRIVE M C - 3 
SYSTEM ; ··································· ···· ··················­.,, 

~·,1 
TMM- HC '.~OLOR CHANGE SYSTEM ········ ·· MC - 4 

·f11 
TMM- HC ~~ RM I ............................. .. ........ .. ...... MC - 5 

--~;--,~· 

TMM -HC i RM II -······················ .. ·· ·················- MC - 6 
,: 

TMM -HC I EEDLE BAR CASE -····················- MC - 7 

TMM -HC '·- AXIS DRIVE SYSTEM MC - 8 

- AXIS DRIVE SYSTEM MC-9 

• TMM-HC r ENSION BASE & 
TENSIO ' RELEASE SYSTEM .... .................. MC -10 

1, 

• TMM - HC J' BROIDERY FRAME ··················· MC -1 1 

• TMM - HC PERATION PANEL BOX ············ M C - 12 

• TMM-HC I OWER SUPPLY BOX A ············· MC - 13a 
·iw 

• TMM - HC l 'OWER PUPPL Y BOX B ·· ··········· MC - 13b 

• TMM-HC [D.iRIVER BOX -································- MC -14 
;.'it ,, 

• TMM - HC· .CONTROLLER BOX -··· ·········· ··· ·····- MC - 15 
I'll"!" 

• TMM !_ HC j AIN MOTOR CONTROL 
BOX ····· :~;r-- ··········· ········ ··· ·· ······· ··············· .. ··· ··· ·· M C - 16 

(8906 ) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

'I I, I 

I I 
. I M -HC GENERAL VIEW. 
ff, t 

MC-1 

--------- -------- ------"---------iFAl/JIMA-(-8 -9 o-6 )_, 

•i ' 

.... ,,,,h~ 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

' I 
'. ' , n n.•;/.p 

TMM -HC GENERAL VIE\ MC - 1 

-.io . Description Part No. Ref. No. Descrip~ ' ~ Part No. 

Stand M C080 1 00**** 30 Main shaft Mo~fr 
/ Sin11 le - Phase 1 

EF6204B00000 

Ad justing Bol t M E O 8 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 Motor Pulley EF0 11300** ** 

Hexagon Nut. M20 32 Hexagon Nut, Ml b]. 0 
-~ -

Vibration - prevent ive Base EF 0 8 1 0 000000 33 Plain Washer.Ml 0 

No . l Table Suppor t C M0818000000 34 Spring Washer . M' 

No . 2 Table Support C M 08 1900 0 000 35 Hexa gon Socke, He ad Cap SS621035C C O O Screw 

No . 10 Table Support C M 0 820 0 0 0 000 36 Hex agon Socke , 
Screw 

ft1ead Cap SS62 0 6 1 5C C O O 

No .1 1 Table Support C M 0 8 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 Spring Washer, Mp · 

No . 13 Table Support C M 08 22 0 0 0 000 38 Motor Control Bo~ 1 Bracket CM081700000 0 
'• 

) No . 14 Table Support C M 0 823000000 39 Hexagon Socket' Head Cap 
Screw 

SS620510CCO O 

No . 15 Table Support C M0824000000 40 Plain. Washer, MS ~I· 
1 No. 16 Table Support C M 08 25000000 41 Pan Head Screw I\ SS410410SDOO 

I TAJ IM A Brand Name Pla te E F O 8 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 Plain Washer, M4 
-- --- 'I 

! Countersunk Head Scre w S S100412S D OO 43 Thread Stand Fel 1. E F O 9 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
- '1 

) Stand Stud Bolt ME0 8 08000000 44 Thread Stand Stu , EF09 39000000 

.--rHe xag on Socket Head cap SS620625CCOO 45 Hexagon Soc ke1 !Head Cap SS620675CCOO 
J I Screw Screw : , 
I Plain Washer , M6 46 Hexagon Nut, MS I 
l 

Vibration - preventive Rubber EF 0 833BOOOOO 47 Porcelain Enamele Set Screw SS820608TNOO 
B 

l Vibrat ion - preventive Rubber EF0833AOOOOO 48 l ens1on Base -Br ~et Spacer ME091100 0000 
A l 

) Main Box - side 7 able C M 0 827000000 49 7 ens1on Base Br ,Ket Spacer ME091 2 000000 
Rein forcing Plate 2 

I Sub Table C M 08 2800 **** 50 Fluore scent Lamp E F 7 4 0 1 0 0 * * * * 

? Sub Table Join t C M 08 29000000 51 
N 

Fluorescent Lam13 Pipe EF0812000000 

l Sub Table Fixture C M 0 830000000 52 Fluorescent Lamp t : ipe Support EF0813000000 
' 

I Countersunk Head Screw SS10 0 415SDOO 53 Fluorescent Pipe I ase ME0 810000000 

j Countersunk Head Wood Screw 54 Hexa gon Socke;j He ad Cap SS620 620C COO 
3. I P*12l Screw . 1 

) Truss Head Screw SS 01 0 415SDOO 55 High- tensile He~ ' on Bolt SS931040TNOO 

l Plain Washer, MB 56 Thread Cour~e ~ · M E O 9 0 6 0 0 * * * * 

3 Spring Washer, MB 57 Thread Stand Pla,t' ME090 700 **** 
- He xagon Socket Head Cap 

,, 
9 Screw SS 620830CCOO 58 Tension Base Bra9ket A EF0925AOOOOO 

0 Main Shaft Mo\or E F6 204AOOOOO 59 Tens ion Base Bratket B EF0 925B00 000 
( Three - Phase 

ote :/\s for the pa r t s with mar ks t or* · please fo llow o ur instructions on Table of Contents, 1n your parts order. 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

TM M - H C GENERAL VIE l MC - 1 
,', 

No. Descript ion Part No . Ref. No. Descript\~n Part No. 
-
) Tension Base Bracket ME0901000000 90 Cover Joint Plate'1il ME0 822000000 
-
I Thread Stand Shaft A EF0937AOOOOO 91 Cover Base 

,., 
ME08210 0**** .. 

2 Hexagon Socket 
Screw 

Head Cap SS620630CCOO 92 Hexagon Socketj!! H ead cap 
Screw ~• SS620520C COO 

3 Thread Guide EF0942000000 93 Spring Washer, MS,, 

l Hexagon Nut. 11 /64*40 p 
' 

j Thread Course Tension Disk E F O 9 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 'jl - .... ,, 
j Adjus ting Screw EF0909000000 . 
·.J Thread Course Tension Spring E F O 9 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 I 

l ' Felt Packing EF0904000000 I 

·----
1 _ I Thread Course Tension Stud E F O 9 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 

) Thread Course Thread Guide E F O 9 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 it' 
I Slide Shaft B ME0814B0**** 

2 Slide Shaft A ME0814A D** ** 
I I 

l MG Joint EF0827000000 
I 

-I 
l Hexagon Nut. MG I 

j Hexagon Nut Counterclockwise, 
M6 L 

5 Countersunk Head Screw S S 1· 0 0 6 1 5 C C O 0 

7 Table Support Stud Bolt ME080 7 000000 

3 Hexagon Nut, MB 

3 Operation Panel Base A MC0804AOOOOO I 

) Operation Panel Base B M C0804B00000 
, I 

I I 

1 Operation Panel Shaft M T08 24000000 I 
2 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620870CCO O !· 

I 

Screw 

3 Operation Panel Spacer M C0805000000 t I 

4 Hexagon Soc ket Head Cap SS6205 1 2CCOO 
,; I 

Screw ! 

5 Shaft Cover A ME0 820AD** ** 
/: 
• I 

6 Shaft Cover B M E0820B0**** ¾. f . 

7 Hexagon Socket Head --C ap SS620408CC OO ..'Jl 
Screw 

8 Spring Washer, M4 r 
.. n. 

9- j Hexagon Socket H ead Cap SS620410CCOO 
Screw 

o te :As for the parts with marks i: or *· please follow our instructions on Table of Co ntents, 10 your parts order . 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

i 
I 
j 

i 

I 

© 
~ II 

.,, {g) 
1/~ 

2 

@~B 

j· 
I, 

i 
' I 

TMM-HC TA BLE MC-2 

( 8906 ) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

-------- ----------- TMM-H€ POWER SUPPLY BOX A ~r 
'-----------"!,!,~~I----~@ 

!~ 
1· 

I •• 

19 7 

•. . .. - ..-,NNJ, 

MC-13a-~ 

- ------ ---- -----------,.,:;___--rAI/IMA 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

' 

( 
;: 

( ( 
..... ,mm, 

TMM -HC TABLE '• 
MC-2 

,. 

No. Description Part No. Ref.No. Descrii:· >n Part No. 
'· 

i . Table HC080200**** 31 Table Lid Joint1 
~R, CM 0826000000 

~ No.4 Table lid CM0806000000 32 No. 1 Table Lid A1j:tach1ng Plate 
8 ., CM0831800000 

I No.1 Table lid CM0803000000 33 Countersunk Head Screw SS110305SD00 
-· 
I No.5 Table Lid HC0804000000 34 No. 6 Rail Holder, • i CM0705000000 

) No. 2 Table Lid M C080300**** 35 No. 1 Table Lid Attaching Plate 
A : . CM0831A00000 

-· 
) No. 3 Table Lid CM0805000000 36 No. 5 Table Lid A~aching Plate CM0834000000 

' -· Countersunk Head Wood Screw 37 
''.I' 

CM0832000000 . 3. 1P*16L Table Aligning Plate 
-· --· 

I Clamp Patch Plate CM0816000000 38 Table Aligning ~ Plate CM0833000000 
-·-

Round Head Wood Screw, Hexagon Socketl' Head Cap I -· 4. 5P*20L 
39 Screw .,·., SS620515CC00 

0 Toggle Cramp G y 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 m --- ;:i•i 
I Toggle Cramp G y 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ','/ 

t.;!/-
-·· -· 
2 Clamp Bracket CM0815000000 :i{:~ 

!·~--· -- Hexagon Socket Head Cap 1; ~ 3 Screw SS620405CC00 H -· ---
4 Plain Washer, M4 t -·--·· ·-
5 Table Support Pipe C M0808000000 ,H 
-

6 Adjusting Bolt C M0809000000 JI'· :, ~ -·-
7 Hexagon Nut, MB ~~ -· r'.' 
8 Adjusting Bolt Holder C M0814000000 .,:' 

-·-
9 Pipe Holder CM0810000000 
-· 
0 Pipe Cramp A CM0813A00000 .. -· Hexagon Socket Head Cap .. , 
1 Screw SS620508CC00 t -
2 : Spring Washer, MS ·~ 
3 • Plain Washer, MS ~ 
4 Table Holder Plate C M0811000000 .~ -·-5 Pipe Cramp B CM0813800000 /:·= 
6 Clamp Base CM0812000000 .,:,;: 

--.:;1~ -· 
7 No. 5 Rail Holder C M0704000000 1:;,t -- Hexagon socket Head Cap 8 SS620308CC00 Screw ... -· 
9 Spring Washer, M3 
·-· 
0 · Plain Washer. M3 ~~ 

t .... 

:ote: :\s for the parts with marks # or *· please follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your pai,ts order. 

~11 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

~, .. ... ; 

----- ----------- --- TMM-HCMAIN SHAFT DRIVE SYSTEM MC-3 - -
~1, 

0 
l ." . . ,_.,.., 

___ ___ _ ___ _ _ ___ __ ____.;.,·le:...._· --- TAJIMA 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

' Description 10. ' 

Motor Pulley Cover 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 
Spring Washer. M5 i -
Plain Washer . M5 I 

--
i Motor Pulley 

; Motor Belt 

Bearing Case Base 
I 

Bearing Case Base Cover 

I Truss Head Screw 
1 
Bearing Case Collar 

I 

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 
-

Bearing 

Bearing Case B 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 
Spring Washer. MG 

Plain Washer. MG 

Main Shaft B 

N-Coupling 

Main Shaft A 

Pulley Cover Base 
He xagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 
Bearing Case Plate 

I Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
1 Screw 
I Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
1 Screw 
; Bearing 

'I ' ;, 

TMM -HC MAi'N SHAFT DRIVE SYSTEM 
•' 

Part No. ,t:i Ref.No. Description 

CM0204000000 
= .. ~;~, 

~tll,, 31 Plain Washer, MJ 

SS620510CCOO iii$ 
{Ii! 32 Bearing Case Arm 

i1;l 33 Angle Pointer 

I 34 Pulley Cover Stud 

E F O I I 3 0 0 * * * * '! 35 Rotary Encoder 

YJ6450000000 I 36 Hexagon -Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

C M0206000000 
I 

37 Pulley Cover 

ME0213000000 38 Cover Fixing Knurled Screw 

SM010906SAOO 

ME0214000000 

SS820608TNOO I 
I 

1 2 0 4 l O O O O O O 0 ' I I 

ME02 1 2000000 ~. I 
SS62062 5C COO t • I 

n n 'II 
~~{ 
it·: 

ME0815B00000 ·H 
NOl501500000 

ME0815AOOOOO - -
CM0202000000 

SS620508CCOO 

ME0201000000 
-~· 

SS620520CCOO 

SS620620CCOO 

6 9 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

M E O 2 O 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 -~ ar1n~ Bushing 
-- ~--

i Driven Pulley M E0208000000 11 

I Angle Indicator Disk ME 0 209000000 l ·t 
I I aper Pin with Set Screw, i\ 5P*30L I Hexagon Socke t Head Cap SS620308CCOO p 

Screw 
II 

te: As for the pa rts with marks ;: or *· please follow our instruct10li on Table of Contents, in your par ts order. 

~It• 

MC-3 

Part No. 

CM0201000000 

CM0205000000 

ME 0205000000 

E F 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SS620310CCOO 

CM0203000000 

E F O 3 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

· · · .,,v .. ·nlh'H#: 

TMM -HC COLOR CHANGE SYSTEM MC-4 - -

70 

TAJIJIMA ( 890 6 ) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

--~_.,.,,.,.,,.,_. __ ,,,., 

TMM -HC q.QLOR CHANGE SYSTEM MC-4 ... 
lo. Description Par t No. 11 Ref.No. Description Part No. 

' Change Box Attaching Bracket C M0 40200#### 31 1 - turn Switch Collar MS040500 0000 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw SS62083 0CCO O 32 Photo - interrupter Base MS0406000000 

Spring Washer, M8 33 Photo - interrupter Assembly EG 7102000000 

Plain Washer, M8 34 Round Head Screw SS310308SEOO 

Hexagon Nut. M8 ~ 35 Hexagon Socke t 
Screw 

Head Cap SS620408CCOO 
Hexagon Socket 
Screw 

Head Cap SS620825CCOO I 36 Plain Washer, M4 

Reinforcing Bridge Plate SC0401000000 1: 37 Cam Shaft M S O 4 0 2 0 0 # # # # 
Hexagon socket Head Cap SS62 0620CCOO ,~ I 38 Dry Bearing MB0101 0DUOOO · Screw ~ 

I Spring Washer. M6 ~- 39 Tension Release Driven Pulley EF0945000000 

Plain Washer , M6 .. 40 Tension Release Driven Gear M S0411000000 

-j Hexagon Nut, M5 i~I 41 Tension Release Drive Shaft M S O 4 0 4 0 0 # # # # 
-i 

1 
Change Cover Stud M S0 414000000 .,r . r 42 Plain Washer, M3 

·-- ---------- - lh Color Change Box M S040100#### 43 10mm Dia. Collar EF0924000000 
·- m Cover Base Stud ' M S0905000000 44 Cam Shaft Bushing E F O 4 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 
,_ .. 
: Porcel,m1 Enameled Set SS82 0 406TNOO 

.. ,, .. 
Screw 45 Tens ion Release Drive Gear MS041 0000000 

1-
I Rotary Switch Gear M S0408000000 46 Color Change Cam Set E F O 4 0 5 0 0 # # # # 

I Porcelain Enameled Set SS 820 506TNOO 
- - --· . - ~ 

47 Hexagon Socket Head cap SS620608C COO Screw Screw , --··----
! Half - turn Gear Bushing E F O 4 I 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 Half - turn Gear EF0414000000 

I 8mm Dia . Collar E F O 4 I 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 
. 

49 Cam Roller Set EF0404S00000 

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw SS8 20 405TNOO 50 Cam Pin E F O 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Rotary Switch Pin M S0 407000000 51 Cam Roller EF0404000000 

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw SS820305T N OO 52 E-Ring,E - 3 

Rotary Switch Assembly MS7102000000 • 53 Slide Boss EF0402000000 

Change Cover MS04 1 3000000 fl' 54 Slide Bearing LME1 22232200 

Truss Head Screw SMOI0905SAOO 55 Hexagon Nut, M6 

Rotary Switch Stay M S040900000 0 l ;· 56 Belt Joint Plate E F O 4 2 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 ,;.: - · 
I Color Change Motor E G 7 I 0 I O O O O O 0 ' 57 

' 
Needle Position Indicator Belt EF04 260 0 #### 

-
Gear Head 3GKl80KOOOO O lf~ 58 Pan Head Screw SS 4104 06SDOO 

I Pan Head Screw SS410550SDOO m 59 Hexagon Socket Head cap 
Screw SS620304CCOO 

I Motor Gear E F O 4 I O O O O O O 0 ~tr 60 Base Split Collar EF043 0000000 
' 

te: As for the parts wilh ma rks :: or *· please fo llow o ur instructioi i · on Table of Contents, in your parts order. 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

.. _.,, 

TM M - HC COLOR CHANGE SYSTEM MC- 4 

~o. I Descript ion Part No. ~i~ : Ref.f\b Description Part No. 

Roller Base EF0427000000 
. Hexagon ::iocket Head Cap SS620306CCOO ' Screw L 

: Roller 
I 

EF0425000000 ,1-~ . '! 
H e xa gon 

1 Screw 
So c ket Head Ca p SS620320CCOO 11 

' Rolle r Pin EF 0 428 0 00000 
I 

Guide Shaft E F O 4 0 8 0 0 # # # # 
I 

Slide Shaft M S040300#### I 

' Model Name Plate HC 0 4 0 10 0### # li 
· · Round Countersunk Head t S M 2 0 0 9 o 6 S A Q Q ~I ,I Scre w 

T ens10n Base Rein forc ing Angle C M O 9 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 r ~! 
· Hexagon 

Screw 
Socket Head Cap SS6 20 5 10 CC OO IJ! 

Spr ing Washer . M5 ·~ 
-
! Plain Washer. M5 

I 

Bracket Spac er C M 084100#### r 
l 
I 

. 
-

-

i----· ~ 

iii' ,, 
· l 
. I ' 

I 
• 

r, 

I 
i 

I ' I I 

r I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

I 

I ' 

I ! 

te :As fo r t he pa rts w i th ma rks = or*· please f o llow o ur instructic !1ori Table of Contents , In your parts order. 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

i 
f 

....... ,. 

TMM-HC ARM I MC-5 

FAIJIMA ( 8906) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

( ( ( 
• . ...• ,....,,,,,,1,1//jt 

ARM ., -
t/ 

MC 5 . 

'lo. Description Part No. 1 . Ref.f'.b Description Part No. 

Arm ME0501000000 -;~ ; 31 Oscillating Shaft Collar ME0510000000 

Taper Pin, 6P*25L 
; 

32 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw SM821605TN00 -.,w, 

Cord Presser ME0556000000 '."~'. ;;~ 33 Oscillating Shaft Bushing, Rear ME0511000000 
-

j Flat Fillister Head Screw ~-
SM 600906SA00 ,,.·, 34 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw SM821510TNOO i' J .. 

i Porcelain Enameled Set Screw i I! SS820520TN00 ! I 
35 Oscillating Shaft Bevel Gear ME0512000000 

! Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS621230CC00 l 36 Vertical ::mart Bevel Gear, ME0514000000 
1 Screw ·i I Lower 

_J Bed Cove·r A C M0502000000 ~' .,., 37 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw SM821606TN00 ;: f: 
j Bed Cover C CM0503000000 :~ 38 Gear Case A ME0513000000 

! Round Head Screw SM301107SA0O 
•1 

39 Flat Fillister Head Screw SM601824CC00 I 
Ii> 

I Arm Bed CM0501000000 ;' 40 Vertical Shaft Bushing, Lower ME0515000000 
" 

i Hexagon Bolt SS931030CZ00 ,i 41 Vertical Shaft Bushing, Upper ME0516000000 

Needle Plate (Tubular Goods) CM0504000000 ~1~ ~: '. 
42 Vertical Shaft ME0518000000 

Needle Plate (Cap Embroidery) C M0505000000 ::mi ,. ! 43 Fixing Screw SM801517TN00 
Needle Plate CM 0506000000 :mi 44 Vertical ::mart Bevel Gear, ME0517000000 (Standard Embroiderv) Uooer 
Round Countersunk Head SM201108CA0O '( 45 Arm Shaft Bevel Gear A ME0526000000 Screw - . 

Needle Plate Bracket C M0507000000 46 Gear Case B ME0559000000 

Flat Fillister Head Screw SM601115CC00 47 Flat Finister Head Screw SM600912CC00 

' Taper Pin. 3P*l 2l I 48 Arm Shaft Bushing, Rear ME0521000000 .. 
i Cover Presser Spring CM0510000000 ~ 49 Main Shaft Gear Box ME0549000000 

I Flat Fillister Head Screw SM601108CC00 : 50 Hexagon socket Head cap 
Screw SS620830CCO0 

Rotary Hook Support CM 050800**** 51 Spring Washer, MB 

Rotary Hook Shaft Set Screw SM600906CC00 52 Plain Washer, MB 
--- --- -- ---·-
Rotary Hook ME050500**** 53 Hexagon socket Head Cap 

Screw SS620630CC00 
Rorary Hook set Screw, 
11/64*40*4.5 54 Spring Washer, M6 

Bobbin ME050400**** 
I' 

55 Plain Washer, M6 

Bobbin Case ME050300**** ,. 56 Gear Stopper Split Collar ME0552000000 

Rotary Hook Base Cover CM0509000000 57 Hexagon Socket Head c.;ap SS620515CC00 Screw - j' 

Oscillating Shaft Bushing, Front CM0512000000 1 58 Arm Shaft Bevel Gear B ME0550000000 

Set Screw SM801505TN00 
I 59 Arm Shaft Drive Bevel Gear ME0551000000 

I Oscillating Shaft ME0509000000 
I 60 Needle Bearing HK0251200000 

te: As for the parts with marks # or *' please follow our instiucti 'on· Table of Contents, in your par~s order. 
I 

o11:t 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

· ·- ·n.,H..f-~: 

'ti 
TMIM -HC ARM MC-5 

• Ill . 

\Jo. I Description Part No. 
, . 

Ref.r'-b Descr iption Par t No . 

I Porcelain Enameled Set Screw SS820606T N OO 
., ' 

!-~, 91 Hexagon Socke t Head Cap 
Screw SS620406CC OO 

Arm Top Cover ME 0553000000 @1 
Hexagon Socket 
Screw 

Head Cap SS620520CCOO 
~., I 
,l ~ 

, Arm Shaft Collar ME0519000000 ~i 
Hexagon Socket 
Screw 

Head Cap SS620609CCOO t· I. 

Arm Shaft Bushing, Middle ME0522000000 

Arm Shaft M E O 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I 
, . 

Arm Shaft Bushing, Front M E O 5 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 ' 
. . 

~ Quenched Spacer M E O 5 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 
·- ;;ill • Take - up Lever Drive Cam I M E O 5 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 
·- --- -- ---1- 'I 

Set Screw I SM801605T N OO I! I -·-- ·-t-

Cam Set Screw I M E O 5 6 0 O O O O O 0 r 
-·--· -- ··t !Iii 

90 - degrees Crank M E O 5 3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 I 
' J Connec t ing Rod I M E O 5 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Countersunk Head Screw . ·H Counterc lockwise 9/64*4 0*1 2L 
1 Hexagon Nut , M9 * PO. 75 t 

__ _:]__. - ... 

-
I Solenoid Bracket M E O 5 4 2 0 0 0 O O 0 1l 

Bracket Base ME0539000000 I 
Hexagon socket Head Cap 

SS620408C COO ·~ 
Screw .. !' ' ,, 
Plain Washer, M4 ii!!' 

Jump Solenoid E G 6 8 0 I O I O O O 0 11 
Solenoid Cover Se t M E O 5 4 3 S O O O O 0 

.. 
Solenoid Cover ME0543000000 .( 
E-Ring,E - 5 l'• 
Clutch Pin EF05 40000000 

- ,. 
Clutch Knurled Screw E F O 5 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 ' Porcelain Enameled Set Screw SS820303TNOO !it 
Stopper Plate Spring M E05 44 000000 r~ 

; 

Pan Head Screw SS 410304SDOO ! . 

Plain Washer, M3 ,i , . 
,te : As for the parts with m arks ~ o r * · please foil ow our instr uctio./ 

,i 
on Table of Con ten ts, In your par ts o r der . 

.. 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

TMM -HC ARM 11 MC-6 --

FAJ/JIMA ( 890 6 ) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

. ,.,,.,.,.•-,,?J.,•,•,~JI 

.. 
TM}., - H C AR M II MC - 6 

1ij" 
. 

iO. Description Part No. 'I Ref.N:> . Description Part No. 

Take - up Leve r Drive Gear M E O 5 5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 • 31 Needle Bar Reciprocator E F0532000000 ___ J Cover I fl 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620508CCOO ' 32 Spring Cradle EF053 1 000000 
Screw --Take -up Lever Drive Shaft 
Base ME 0 532000000 33 Jump Spring EF0530000000 

Hexagon ::;ocket Head Cap 
Screw SS 62 0 515CCOO 34 Needle Bar Drive Shaft Bushing EF052900 0 000 

Take - up Lever Gear Base ME 0530000000 35 Reciprocator Spacer E F O 5 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Hexagon 
Sc rew 

Socket Head Cap SS620 4 12CCOO · I 1 

Take-up Lever Drive Gear M E0537000000 
-

' : Flat Fillister Head Screw SS600 308SDOO I 
I Shaft Bushing ME 0 533000000 

I 

_i Take - up Lever Driver Set M E0531S00000 

j Take - up Lever Arm Pin M E05 35 000000 
1 
( 

I Take - up Lever Driver ME0531000000 

Taper Pin. 3P*15L l 
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw SS8 2 040 4TN OO 1 
Hexagon Nut, M4 ' u 

Plain Washer , M4 I;; ' 

Cam Roller Set ME 0 534S 00000 It 
Roller Pin M E O 5 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11 
!i 

Cam Roller M E O 5 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 _,. . 
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw SS820508T NOO 

~ I 

Needle Bar Drive Shaft Collar ME 0555000000 t • 
Bearing 6 8 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

. , I 
I 
l -

Needle Bar Drive Shaft ME 0529000000 

E- Ring . E - 6 I' I , r 
1 Needle Bar Rec1proca tor Set EF0532S00000 

.. 1 I l ---· --
Rec,procator Connecting Stud M E05 4 0000000 } 

--i Round F1ll1ster He<Jd Screw S M 700912CCOO 
>--

~ J Stopper EF0533000000 .1 

Stopper Bracket EF0534000000 

Flat F1llister Head Screw SM600806SCOO 

,e: As for the pa rts w ith marks or *· please follow our instructioj 
. 

Table of Contents, your parts order. ~ on In 

! 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

( ( 

TMM-HC NEEDLE BAR CASE MC-7 

TAJ/JIM/A (8906) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

.......... ,.;.,. 

-1 .. 
' 

TMM - H 'r, NEEDLE BAR CASE MC - 7 
\ 

40. Description Part No. I f 
I~ Ref.N:::> Descr iption Part No. 

Needle Bar Case EF060I 0 0 # # # # I 31 Slide Roller E F 055500#### 

Take-up Lever Shaft E F O 6 0 2 0 0 # # # # 32 Top Cover E F 0634 0 0 # # # # 

Take - up Lever EF0604000000 
I 

33 Face Plate EF063500# ### 

I ake-up Lever AdJusting 
Bushin12 EF0605000000 34 Truss Head Screw SM0 1 0906SAOO 

I ake - up Lever 
, Bushin12 

Posi tioning E F O 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 I . 35 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw SS820506TNOO I 

Needle Bar Guide Rail E F O 6 0 7 0 0 # # # # 1111 36 1 nread Suspender Attaching 
Screw EF 0636000000 

I Flat Fillister Head Screw 
I 

SM600905CCOO I 37 Tnread Suspender Disk E F0637000000 
. 

I Color Change Bracket R E F06 08ROOOOO · I 38 I hread Suspender Spring 
Presser EF0 638000000 

Color Change Bracket L E F O 6 0 8 L O O O O 0 I 39 T hread Suspender Spring E F O 6 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Case Rail. Upper E F O 6 0 9 0 0 # # # # 
I 

40 Case Rail, Lower EF 06l000#### I 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS 62 0523CCOO I 41 Positioning Base EF0545000000 , Screw ··-

j Needle Bar E F O 6 l l O O O O O 0 42 Positioning Plate E F O 5 4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 

· Needle Bar Connecting Stud E F O 6 I 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 ·, I 43 Positioning Base Set Screw EF0547000000 

Presser Foot Spring E F O 6 l 
4 0 0 * * * * 44 Posi tioning Plate Set Screw EF0548000000 

-
Presser Foo t E F O 6 I 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 Plain Washer, M4 - . 

Needle Set Screw E F O 6 I 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 
I 

46 Arm Rail ME 054500#### 
I I 

Felt Packing E F O 6 2 3 0 0 # # # # I ~ 47 Arm Front Cover R ME 0546ROOOOO 

Cusn1on Rubber EF0624 0 0 # # # # .• I 48 /\rm Front Cover L ME 0546LOOOOO 

1 Needle Cramp EF0616000000 ijl 49 Take - up Lever Guide Rail ME054700#### 

I Flat Filhster Head Screw S M 600908SCOO _JL ___ __ 50 Take - up Lever uuide Kail M E05 48RO #### -- Base R 
l ~· 51 Take - up L~ver Guide Rail ME0548LO#### 0-Ring.S -7 t Base L 

Needle Bar Holding Spring ME06 0I000000 
~~. 

52 Holding Spring Set Screw E F O 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ,l \ 

Upper Thread Guide EF062800#### 
I 

53 Spring Shoe Washer EF 0 619000 000 

Middle Thread Guide E F O 6 2 9 0 0 # # # # 54 Spring Pin, 3P*15L 

Lower Thread Guide EF063000#### 55 Flat Fillis ter Head Screw S M6 01112SCOO 
Round Countersunk Head SM200906CDOO 56 Fla t Fillister Head Screw SM601107SCOO Screw l Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw SS620420CCOO 57 Flat Fillister Head Screw SS600306SCOO 

I Pan Head Screw S S 4 I 0305SDOO t ', I 58 Upper T hread Guide Bracket R EF0632ROOOOO 

-1 Countersunk Head Screw S S I l 0306SDOO ! 59 Upper Thread Guide Bracket L E F O 6 3 2 L O O O O 0 

, Guide Roller Base EF063300#### r 60 E-Ring, E - 3 

te:As f or the parts with marks e o r *· please follow ou r instructio , I i°n Tab le of Contents, in your par ts order . ,, 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

( 
.. 

( ( ;, ' 

•i. 

TMM -H NEEDLE BAR CASE MC-7 
I 

Part No. ' Ref.~ Description Part No. 'lo. Description :1 
Upper Dead Point Stopper EF0617000000 I 

: 
I I Cushion Rubber A E F O 6 2 6 0 0 # # # # 'I 

l I Cushion Rubber B E F O 6 2 7 0 0 # # # # 
_J_ 

! Ball Bearing SL0940ZZOOOO 

I : Presser Foot Adjusting Rubber E F O 6 2 5 0 0 # # # # 
--·· 

-+-
-----
i ! --
I : +----
I 
; -

I 

i 
-· 

I 
I 

I 
! 

-
i 

I 
! 

I --
I 
I 

__ L ____ I 

I 
------

I 
--, 

i 
i 

I I 

,te :As for the parts with marks ;; or *· please follow our instructic on Table of Contents, in your parts order. . I .. 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

lli:I f• ,, 
i l. 

I ' 

.... , ... _., ·•4· 

( ( ( 

TM M -HC X-AXIS DRIVE SYSTEM MC - 8 

1-----------TAJIJIMA-c--a 9-o 6___,) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

u1f I 
SYSTEM TM M -HC ' -AXIS D R IVE MC-8 

' 
o. I Descr1pt1on Part No. Ref.i'b Description Part No. 

I X - axis Driver Frame B C M0702BO**** 31 X - axis Drive Shaft C M 0839000000 

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw SS820508TNOO 32 Plain Washer, M6 
- · 

' Swi tch A ttaching Bracket CM 0716 0 000 0 0 33 Spring Washer, M6 

j H e·xag on Socket Head Cap 
Screw SS620408CCOO 34 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 

Screw SS620625CCOO 

Plain Washer . M4 
I 

35 X- axis Driver Frame A CM0702AO**** 

Photo - interrup ter Assembly MS 71 03 0 00000 36 N- Coupling N01 5 0 150000 0 

j Round Head Screw SS310308SEOO 37 Pulse Motor Base EH07020000 00 

Plain Washer. M3 38 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620840CCOO Screw 

1 
Slide Base Spacer ME07I7000000 39 Motor Base Liner EH070800**** 

I Hexagon So cket Head Cap SS620420CCOO I 40 Hexagon Nut, MB 
Screw 

I X - axis Slide Base ME071500**** I 41 Pulse (Stepping) Motor EH640 1 000000 
- H exagon Socket H ead cap 

Fixture Base EG0730000000 42 Screw SS620815CCOO 

L1m1t Switch Base R EG0727ROOOOO Ii 43 Radiating Fin EH0705AOOOOO 
- · 

L1m1 t Switch Base L EG0 7 27LOOOOO t .,. 44 Radiating Fin Fixture EH0706000000 
- Hexagon Socket H ead Cap 

1 
Ad Iust1ng Knob EG 0 7310 0 0000 li 45 Sc rew SS6205l5CCO O 

1 L1m1t Switch M S 6 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 ff; I ·1 46 Plain Washer, MS 

1 Actuator M S 6602000000 j 47 Tension Rivet Plate M E0713000000 
-, 

He xagon ::;ocket H ead Cap 
Screw SS 6 20825CCOO ~1 _ __ . 48 Coun tersunk Head Screw SS11 0 412SDO O 

- I 
Spring Wc'lsher , MB 49 Tens ion Base M E0712000000 

Plain Washer , MB 50 Hexagon Socke t H ead Cap 
Screw SS620525CCOO 

Bearing Cose Base M E072000 00 00 I 5 1 Spr ing Washer, MS 

1 
Bearing Case Pla t e B EG0705 80 0000 52 Tension Shaft Holder M E0711000000 

j Hexagon Soc ket He ad Cap 
Screw S S6206 1 5CCOO 53 Tension Shaft EG071 1 000000 

Needle Bearing TLA018120000 I 54 T iming Pullay Set EF0706S00000 

Inner Ring Stopper ME0 7 I 8 000000 I 55 Tension Spacer EG0712000000 

Countersunk Head Screw SSl10408SDOO I 56 Tension - side T iming Pulley EF0706000000 

Driver - side Timing Pulley E F O 7 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 I 57 Needle Bearing T L A0 1 2100000 

Porcelain Enam eled Set Screw S S8 2 0606 TN OO 58 Te nsion Plate M E0721000000 

Needle Collar EF0208000000 l 59 Hexagon Bolt SS930655SDOO 

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw S S820506 TNO O I 60 Hexagon Nut, M6 

,te: As for the parts w ith marks f or * · please f ollow our instructi jo~ Table of Contents , in y our par ts o rder. . 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

I' 

I ' 

TMM -HC 
, 

AXIS DRIVE SYSTEM - MC-8 ~ 

' 
\Jo. Description Part No. Ref .r"b Description Part No. 

1 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw SS820404T N OO 91 Roller Bracket B H F 0 1 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 

! X - axis Frame Rail A EF0704AD* *** 92 Roller Pin H F0 1230 00000 

! X-axis Frame Rail B EF0704B0* *** 93 Rolle r HF0122000000 

! Spring Pin, 4P*I DL 94 Dry Bearing MB00406DUOOO 

> No. I Roller Set Screw E F O 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I 95 E- Ring , E-3 
·r-:-:-

> No . I Roller Set EF0709000000 96 Spring Washer, M4 

, No. I Roller EF0709100000 97 Hexagon Nut . M4 
-

! 1 Liner Plate EF0709200000 98 Pan Head Screw SS410314SAOO 
- Hexagon -Socket Head Cap I Minia ture Bearing LF 0128 0ZZOOO 

I 
99 Screw SS620 41 2CCOO 

X - axis Drive Belt T 102 5000* *** I 100 Tension Pulley Spacer EF07070000 00 

l Belt Catcher Plate EF0708000000 I 
I X - axis Feed Plate B C M 070 80 0000 0 · 1 

1 Bracket Base C M0709000000 ' j 
X-axis Safety Stopper I ME 071 60 00000 

, 
' I Flat F1lhster Head Screw SS600410SCOO 

- · -
1 No . 3 Driver Plate Pin ME0708000000 I I 

Bearing L01680ZZOOOO " l ' 
Z-spec. Bracket 8 C M 0718B00000 

(. 

Posi tioning Plate A ttachrn g C M O 7 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 -··--- -· ··-
Brac ket , .. 

" Posi tioning Plate C M O 7 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 ,, 
• 

Countersunk Head Screw SS110508SDOO 11 l 
' 

Z-spec. Bracket A CM0718AOOOOO ' 
Stud Bolt C M0 72 1 00000 0 

Z - spec. Sash CM0720000000 I 

. Truss Head Screw SS0 10508SDOO I 
Z - spec . Rail C M 0719000 000 I 
Hexagon Nut, MS 1 

I 
' Driver Pla te Pin 8 C M 0722000000 ' ' 
1 I 
l Z-spec. Roller Bracket C M 0723000000 I 
) Round Head Screw SS3 105 15S DOO 

)te:As for the parts with marks :: or *· please fo llow ou r inst ructi, , . jon Table of Contents, in your par ts order. 
I 

.. 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

- ----- - ------------uJ..- .-. . -. ---- TMM -HC Y-AXIS DRIVE SYSTEM MC - 9 - ~ 
ti··1 : '. 
1, 

--- - - ------ ---;,,;;,.----- ------FAIIMA-cs -9 a- 6----) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

f•3 i · ·· - ·· · ·~·~ h W J 

,1 

~\: 
I 

TMM - H C j~i, .- A X I S D H IVE SYSTEM MC-9 
a~· 

No. , Description Part No . f Ref.No Description Part No. 

1 Y-axis Driver Frame A I C M O 7 0 1 A O O OO O ' I 31 ension Plate ME0721000000 
- I Y-axis Dt1ver Frame B C M O 70 I 800000 32 lase A ttach1ng Plate CM071400000 0 

---- --- - --L 
, Slide Base EG0726000000 33 texagon Socket Head Cap SS620408CCOO 

- i-He xag on Socket 
I ,crew 

H eadCap SS 6204 I DC COO 34 ,a fety Stop Base C M07 1 3000000 Screw 

j Plain Washer, M4 35 
f ype - C Machine Limit Switch C M0726000000 I l ase 

Fixture Base EG073 0000000 36 1 lexagon Socket Head Cap SS620625CCOO Screw 

I L1m1t Switch Base L EG0727 L OOOOO 37 ', pring Washer, M6 

I Limit Switch Base R EG0727ROOOOO I 38 i 'lain Washer, M6 

Ad Justing Knob EG 073 l000000 39 I !earing Case Plate B EG0705BOOOOO 

J Lim it Switch MS660l 000000 ' ' 40 IJearing Case Base ME0720000000 

I Actuator MS6602000000 ' 41 
Hexagon Socket Head cap 
•;crew SS620515CCOO 

z Hexagon Socket 
Screw 

Head Cap SS620825CCOO 42 I >river - side Timin g Pulley E F O 7 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3 Spring Washer, MB ~; 43 l ' orcelain Enam eled Set Screw SS820606TNOO 

\ Plain Washer , MB iii 44 Needle Bearing TLA018120000 
-
i Porcelain Enameled Set Screw SS820508 T NOO J'f!~ 45 Needle Collar EF0 208000000 

j I Tens ion Shaft Holder ME071 10 00000 •11! 46 t - axis Drive Shaft A HC0805AO**** 

; Tension Rive t Plate ME0713000000 - - 47 r-.i- Coupling N01501500000 

Countersunk Head Screw SS110412SDOO ' 48 I 'ulse Motor Base EH0702000000 l 

I Tension Shaft EG07 110 00000 49 Motor Base Liner A EH0 708AOOOOO 

) Porcelain Enameled Set Screw SS820404T N OO ---• I 49 Motor Base Liner B EH 0 7 08BOO O OO 

Timing Pulley Set EF0706S00000 50 Hexagon S"ocket 
Screw 

H ead Cap SS620840CCOO 

I Tension Spacer EG0712000000 51 I lexagon Nut, MB 

l j Tension - side T iming Pulley C M072 9000000 52 I 'ulse (Stepping) Motor EH64 020000 00 

! I Needle Bearing TLA0 1 2I00000 53 1 l exagon Socket H ead Cap SS620815CCOO .. ·,crew 

i Hexagon Bolt SS9 306 55CDOO -~ 54 llad iating Fin EH0705AOOOOO 

j Hexagon Nu t , M6 iL 55 ll adiating Fin Fixture EH 0706000000 

I Tens ion Base M E07 I 2000000 fWi· 56 I l exagon Socket Head cap SS6205I5CCOO 
-'--

,t •;c rew 

j 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620525CCOO .- I 57 Y - axis Drive Shaft B HC0805BO**** Screw 

) \ Spring Washer. M5 
, , 

58 Y - axis Frame Rail A EF0704AOOOOO 
-

~ I 

J j Plain Washer , M5 (" 59 r - axis Fram e Rail B EF0704800000 
. t · 

-)te . .-\ s for the parts with marks ~ o r *· please follow ou r instructions on Table of Conlf ·i ts, in you r par ts order. 
~ 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

( :.,.. ( 
. 

• I~ i. 
! 

( 

TM M - HC TENSION BASE & TENSION Rf LEASE SYSTEM MC-10 

No. Description Part No. Ref.NJ Descrl~ ,n Part No. ----+------------~-------t 
T ension Base E F O 9 0 1 0 0 # # # # 31 Tension Releas~ lhaft A C M O 8 3 5 A O * * * * 

..-----+--------------+--------1 1 ension Base Lower Thread E F O g 1 6 O O # # # # 32 Tension Release haft B M E O 8 1 3 B O * * * * 
Guide .-----+---------------if---------f 

I Truss Head Screw S M O 1 0 9 0 6 S A O O 33 10mm Dia. Join E F O 8 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 
,--+-F-ix-in_g_S_c_r_e_w ______ -+-_S_M_8_0_0_9_0_5_T_N_0_0_-+---------++--34-+-=~-g~-~-~.,...la..,....in-.......-Ena_m_e...,,, i!Wfn-~-,,s,....e-:-t---+--S-S-8_2_0 _4_0_4_T_N_O_O_-t--_____ ----, 

0 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

0 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

8 

9 

0 

Tension Stud E F O 9 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 Plain Washer, M4' t 

Insulation Plate E F O 9 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 

Felt Packing E F O 9 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 

Rotary Tension Disk E F O 9 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 

Tension Collar E F O 9 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 

Thread Take-up Spring E F O 9 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 

! Tension Spring E F O 9 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 

Tension Regulator E F O 9 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 

Spring Hook E F O 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 

Thread Course Thread Guide E F O 9 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 

Thread Course Tension Stud E F O 9 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 

Thread Course Tension Disk E F O 9 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 

Thread Course Tension E F o 9 1 5 o o o o o o 47 
Sorimz 
Tension Base Card E F o 9 1 8 o o o o o o 48 (PC Board) 
Pan Head Screw S S 4 1 0 3 0 5 S D O O 49 

Tension Release Pin E F O 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 

Contact Point Spring E F O 9 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 

Hexagon Nut, M3 52 

Plain Washer, M3 53 

Tension Release Collar E F O 9 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 

10mm Dia. Collar E F O 9 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 

Porcelain Enameled Set s s s 2 o 4 o 5 T N o o 56 
Screw 
Tension Release Shaft E F o 9 2 1 A o o o o o 57 
Bearimz Case A 
Needle Bearing H K O 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 

Cord Cramp, NK-*N 59 

Pan Head Screw S S 4 1 0 3 0 8 S D O O 60 

Tension Base Fr1 

1t Cover E F O 9 3 0 0 0 * * * * 

Tension Base Fr t Cover CM090100**** 

Start Switch SC5801000000 

Switch Cover CM0905000000 

Stop Button Swi ;h SC5802000000 

No. 1 Tension Bi ,~ CM 090800**** 

No.2 Tension Be ~------1---M_E_0_9_0_3_0_0_*_*_*_*---1~-------4 
Truss Head Ser, r S M O 1 0 9 0 8 S A O 0 

Tension Base Sic ~ Cover A E F O 9 2 8 A O O O O 0 
----+------------~---------! 

Pan Head Sere~ S S 4 1 0 4 1 0 S D O 0 

No. 1 Tension ~ Cover C M O 9 0 7 0 0 * * * * 
....,.-----+------------+--------I 

No. 2 Tension B, ~ Cover M E O 9 0 5 0 0 * * * * 
Contact Poinfl!>1 a-Spring A E F O 9 4 8 S O O O O 0 

~---+--------------+---------4 
Pan Head Sere~ S S 4 1 0 3 1 2 C D O 0 

Hexagon sockel ead cap s s 6 2 o 5 1 o c c o o 
Screw 
Plain Washer, MS 

ens1on Base :::>1 Bearing 
Case A 
Hexagon Seekell , ead Cap 
Screw 
Tension Release! riven 
Pullev · .. 
JJorcelain t.name ::set 
Screw : 
T ens,on Relea$t .. onnectmg 
Timing Belt , 
Belt Presser Pl~ 

exagon socket eac:1 c;ap 
Screw · 
Belt Joint Metal ~ :tings R 

Hexagon Nut, M4 

EF0929AO#### 

SS620408CCOO 

E F O 9 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SS820506TNOO 

MS0904000000 

E F O 9 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SS620308C COO 

EF0935ROOOOO 

ote: As for the parts with marks # or *· please follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your PS.. ~ order. 

. 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

J•. 

( 
i ( (, 

l 
TMM -HC TENSION BASE & TENSION R

1i _LEASE SYSTEM MC-10 
i. I 

.No. Description Part No. Ref.NJ Descrlp · 9n Part No. 

d Belt Joint Tension Nut E F O 9 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 I ' 1 
I 

·2 Hexagon Nut ' 
Counterclockwise M4L . 

3 Belt Joint Metal Fittings L EF0935LOOOOO 

4 Tension Release Belt Cover M S0901000000 

5 Cover Base MS0903000000 \ 
.. 

I ·-- -- - --··---- ---·-·-~---

I 

: 

ii 
I 
I 
I 

i1 
It 
: : 

i I 

I 

I: 
i 

I 

l 
: I 

I. 

: 

I 

'' 
I I 
I 
I 

I 

ate: As for the parts with marks # or *· please follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your pa order. 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

l
'i 

' . 
I I 

i 
~ 
' .. 
' ' ~1· 

TMM-HC EM . -~ BROIDERY FRAME MC-11 - -

t 

27 

. I 
TAJJIMJI (89 06 ) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

: 
TMM -HC EMBROIDERY FR,' ME 

·1 
MC-11 

No. Description Part No. Ref.NJ Descrip~on Part No . 

I Border Frame Lengthwise 
Sash B ME0313B00000 3 1 No. l Roller 11-1 EF0709000000 

) Border Frame -Crosswise 
M E O 3 1 100**** 32 Roller Washe( · 1 ·1'-1~ E F O 7 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 Sash Rear 

! Border Trame Crosswise M E O 3 1 2 0 0 * * * * 33 Roller Guide I!' E F O 7 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 Sash Front 
I Border Frame Lengthwise 

Sash A ME0313AOOOOO 34 Roller Set Screwfl. E F 0710000000 

I Frame Sash, Lengthwise B ME 0303B000 00 35 Y - axis Rail, F ro~t L ME0705LOOOOO 

' Frame Sash, Rear M E O 3 0 1 0 0 * * * * 36 Y-axis Rail, Fro~t R ME0705R OOOOO 

I Frame Sa~h. Front M E O 3 0 2 0 0 * * * * 37 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620415CCOO Screw -
' 

Counter Gear Box - side M E O 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 Rail Spacer A EF 0716 A OOOOO Corner 

Pan Head Screw SS410512SDOO 39 No . I Rail Holder 1\ CM0703000000 

J No . 3 Felt ME0310000000 40 No. 5 Rail Holder ' C M07040000 00 

I Hexagon Nut, MS 41 No . 6 Rail Holder , C M0 70 500 0000 

2 No . l Felt M E O 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 Wood Screw. SP*iSL ... 
3 Crosswise Sash Rail M E O 3 0 7 0 0 * * * * t.J 
l Screw Ring EF0303000000 I, J 

j Knurled Screw E F O 3 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 I 

) Frame Sash Lengthwise A ME0303AOOOOO 1·, 
I SS930408S000 

j 

Hexagon Bolt 1 
I 

l Hexagon Nut, M4 

l No. 2 Felt ME0309000000 1 ! 
) Main Gear Box - side Corner R M E0304ROOOOO I 

! 

I Pan Head Screw SS410508S DO O ! 

) Embroidery Space Indicator ME031400 0000 I 
' 

l Truss Head Screw SS010508S000 I 
: ' 

\ Main Gear Box - side corner L ME0304LOOOOO t i 

i Lengthwise Sash Rail ME0 30 6000000 I ! 

i Border Frame Clip E F O 3 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 I • 

I Y-axis Driver Connecting 
Plate CM0707000000 

3 Countersunk Head Screw SS1 00 408S000 u 
l Y - axis Driver Plate , Front ME 0710S00000 ' ·7 ·-· Set 
) Y - axis Driver Plate, Front M E O 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

,, 
·, 
·rr 

::>te: As for the pa r ts with marks I: or *· please follow our 1nstruct1ons on Table o f Contents. in your pa~~ o rder . 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

( %· ( 
. ' 

' 
: ' ;~ 

I 
' f 

(, 

-------------------- TMM-H ·:OPERATION PANEL BOX MC-12 --

------------------~-:;----TAJIMA 
r ~., 

......... ,,,,,,,,.,. · . 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

,, . 
., 
~ 

.. ... ·-···.,, 

, .. 

TMM-HC OPERATION PANEL. BOX MC-12 

No. Description Part No. Ref.N:l Description Part No. 

I Operat ion Panel Box M T52000 1000 0 I 
? TKU Control Card ( PC Board) M T5201000000 .. • I 

! Program Card (PC Boord) M T 5202000000 --· ---·4-·---.. 
I Memory Card M T5203000000 

i Ket Board Control Card 
( P Board) M T5204010000 

i Alphabet Card ( PC Board) M T52 0500000 0 ~ 
I AVR Assembly 

If, 

i:i: .. 
I Floppy Disk Drive. FD103 61A 

l Main Switch. AML - 30 !~ 
0 Connector ( Power Supply) iJ ~ 
I Connect or (PTR) ' , ~ -

f.onnector 
.. 

2 TMM Machine Control Card) ; ! 

3 Connector ( Punch/Digitizer ) 
. 

I ,! 
I if 

• ! ii'-
' 1k 

' ' ,~ 
~. :. 
i 

~-
~ 
> ,. 

i'-

~ ,,. 
I , 

• 
~-

'.)te : .-\s for the parts with marks ~ or *· please fo llow our inst ructions o n Ta ble of Contents, rn your par ts order. 
~ 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

( ( \, 
·r·j• 

' ,,. 

TMM -HC POWER PU PPL Y B8X A 

No. I Description Part No. Ref.N:> Descrip !J)n 
I Power Supply Box M C5600000000 ': ij 

.;; 

? 5 - Joint Card E F 5 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
; ... 

!.( 

1 Fuse p A 5 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 fr. 
t Fuse p A 5 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 

H • 

·, 

) Fuse PA5002A00000 ~, 
i Fuse p A 5 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 I· 
I Transformer. TR - 01 21 

t• 

-~ 
~ No Fuse Breaker, !l;t· 

T030D 3P20A 
Electro - magnetic Switch , .. 

l (with Thermal). BMF1042-10-2 ~ .. 
0 Surge Absorber. SQ52050 ~~ 
1 Surge Absorber. CRE30680 I,.!. 

2 Diode Stack, 20G6P44 !t 
3 Diode Stack, 15D4841 ., 
4 Connector ( Main Shaft Motor) 

5 Connector ........... 
( Control Power Sunnlv) .... -. 

6 Condenser, HCG7 A2A333YS 
l 

7 Fan, 4715PS-1 0T-830-800 . t . ..: 
8 Receptacle ,j; 

)~ ., 
9 Relay, G4F-1123T DCl 2 II 
0 Resistor, RWHOS 1 0G 500 Q J •t. 

. ' '!t 
1 Resistor, RWHOS 15G 0. 68 Q K ' ~, 

. fl;:~, 

2 Resistor, RWHOS30G l0QJ ··1:1 
;~ 

3 Screw with Washer, M4*8L Ii: 
~~ 
~-~;/ 
~f: 
,;,:;· 
ii,'.' 

J 
ji:'.' ... 
r-": 
w.::; 

:ffllr. ' 1 •• .. , 

1ote: As for the parts with marks # or *, please follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your pa(i~ order. 
~If 

( '---1' .... 1.1.1;.,V.'IJ 

MC-13 a 

Part No. 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

- - ---------------- TMM - HC POWER PUPPLY BOX B MC-13b--

11 i------ - - - ~ '-------- ---='"----------1@ 

CD--~ 
(j)1-----~...;..--....;.;.::,,...._ 

8 ;------------+,;-,;....--~...,...;;...,.-re..::-

6 f------------______J 

_ ________ ______ ,·-_---TAJ//IMA--
~~/1./~ ( 8 9 0 6 ) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

J:~ 

TM M - HC POWER PUPPLY B0X B MC -13 b 

No. Description Part No. Ref.f'b Descripti~n · Part No. 

C5600B00000 
I 

Power Supply Box M ~. 
! TMM Joint Card M T6100000000 'M 
I Fuse PA 5002500000 -~i 

ir 
, 

Fuse PA5 002AOOO O O • ,,. 
I Fuse PA5 002200000 h 
I Transformer, TR -0097B I. I~ 

I 

No Fuse Breaker, T030D 2P30A T '• 
tlectro - magnetic Switch .. 
( with Therm al) SRCA393I-02 ' 
Surge Absorber . S052050 

r 

} Condenser. HCG7 A2A333YS .. 
~-

I Relay,G4F-II23T DCl2V 

2 Diode Stack, I 5DB4 I 

3 Connector ( Main Shatt Motor) ,. 

4 (
1
onnector 
Control Power Suoolv) 

j Automatic Voltage Regulator , tA 
K24-2R5C !l 

5 Automatic Voltage Regulator, PS 
- 11-24 

:,,~ 

7 Resistor, RWHOS I OG 500Q J !! 
3 Resis tor , RWHOS I5G 0. 68 Q K ..J IL 
3 Resistor, RWHOS30G IOQJ -~~ 
) Fan, 47I 5PS- IOT-B30-BOO 

I' 
•) 

I Receptacle I 

z Screw with Washer, M4*8L ,i' 
I. ~, 
'· ·;; 
,, 

! 
I 

,! If 
·~ 
!, 

o te : As for the parts with marks please f o llow ou r instructions on Ta ble o f Contents , 
1,4 

:I or* · In your pa1 ~ o rder . 
'•, 
I 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

'/. 
!. 

' ------------- ------------ ---___,!,: TM M -HC DRIVER BOX . 

<:·_._'."'-, 

.......... '-.., 

, . 

MC-14 

.I 

- ---- ---- --- ---- --~:,-; ---TAl/JIMA-c-s-9 o_6__,) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

~ 
i ffi .. .,, .. --

i 
' 
1 

TM M -HC DR IV ER BOX ~ 
I 

MC-14 
'. ,, 

No. Description Par t No . Ref.l\b 
. . ! 

Descriptj :in Par t No. 

Dr iv er Box E H 5 4 000 1 0 0 0 0 ~J 
Box Lid 1 • 

J . 
Radiatin g Fin ) 

Driver Card ( PC Board) E H 5 4 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 -Connector (1/0 ) 

Connector (CNMX ) 

Connector (CNMY ) ,· 
' 

Connector ( CNP) ' f , 
Fan. 109S085 .j 

) Fan Guard 

I Transformer, PS - I 444B ~---· 

? Y -axis Switch ,. 
,. 

l X-axis Switch I 

' ! Y -axis Alarm Indicator LED 
., -~ 

j X-axis Alarm Indicator LED J 
i Power Supply Indicator LED · ri 

: " 
I ,, 

' ' , ~~ 

~ 
I'". 

, .. 
,. 
~· 
·:•+. 
\ , 

' "' . ,. I 
" ~:, 

,~:: 
ii . ' 

Jte: As for the parts wi t h marks ~ or * · please follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your par~§~ order. ·~, . 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

- ------------------- TMM-HC CONTROLLER BOX MC-15 -~ 
I 
I 

8 ------r,nr--tl 

.. JL 

Ii~ 
:,r 

----------------------,,,.,...·\ ---TAIIMA 
:til1i 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

( ( 

TM M - HC CONTF10LLER B ·x --------eii?-----------------
.No. Description Part No. Ref.f Descripf ,n 

I Controller Box M C5100010000 

2 TMM Machine Control Card M T5101010000 

3 Jump Amp. Card EF6102010000 

t Automatic voltage ~egulator. 
RT-3-5221A 

j Noise Filter, ZAC22O5-OOU 

) Connector ( PTR) 

l Terminal Base 

3 Fan, USO CO .;! 

} Receptacle 

,.,,:, 
ote: As for the parts with marks # or *· please follow our instructions on Table of < on tents, in your pa~b~ order. 

:J1\~ 

Part No. 

( 

MC-15 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

TMM -HC MAIN MOTOR CONTROL BOX MC - 16 

--------------- - -----'----TAIJIMA 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

.. . ~,,(,•~·-

1 ; 
I 
I 

! 
TMM -HC MAIN MOTOR CONTR L BOX MC- 16 

• 
No. Description Part No. Ref .r--b Descrip1fon Par t No . 

Main Motor Control Box EF6201 AO O OOO -~ 
Controller Card E F 6 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

"I• q 
Reverse-phase Detecting 
Card ( PC Board ) EF6203000000 ::r ,_, 

Transformer. BKO-E3028G03 ] 
Main Box Lid ~ 

Screw with Washer. M4*8L 
1! 

Fuse PA 5012800000 

-

, . 

. , 

.... 
•r, 

,,i 

I• 
~ 

[1{ 
·:1 

,. 'f. 

) te :As for the parts with marks I: or *· please follow our instructions on Table of Contents, rn your parts or der . 




